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>
Application of
s!E!PI‘iddy’ ..... G ﬂ.l]..¢. T .....
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF -
dotten Thppewy, (UGG L et
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Pennsylvania
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
. Ardmore AgeNCY.......
e Of EnTONIAETE f o e s L 191
Term of enrollment . . . (5 ,,,,,,,, ) years
Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended,-and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

7 4 >
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. &flw Jﬁ-%{‘_

........ /;/éez; LA L ??az/{,f( date of birthZZ1. L. L &7 2
(Name of Child) 7
(Tribe) L Ple=n- T 7/ e o — L
NAME OF FATHER I Living or | | DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead LR | Hab | Inp1ax Broop
e e ' | oA sttt e
_________ e e Hle /,".-"r
£ : "g'.

4&Q£Aajﬁw~ i
o hereby volunta y consent and\agree to /?6/ aH

enrollment in said school for a perlod of... (N‘-? o ;) years, and aIso obligate myself to abide by all
ot esst n

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

3 The said child has b(,een enrolled in the followmg schools:
£ — = i — — — — = = ———————
P [y ¥ o % D
ATE OF ATE OF
ﬁ: NA.ME OF SCHOOL e o DrataAbaE CAUSE GRADE




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find _o#4aaa7%0 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This.._.. /g ............ day of /4":}? W Dy e 2 /f A

[

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the forigoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent o?t b :"/ 5 /5

(Parent, guardian, or next of J
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyongd the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.

-



Read Instructions on this Apblication Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.) i

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools. -

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being ¢hanged
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Hovembey S0, 1910,

tos 7
s o=

iioboon uprer:i-~

In regard o your request, made to fr. Lippa come deys
ago and reforred by him to me, for permission %o spend »ll ot
wour %ime working et your trsde, I will say that I hove secured

8 atotement frowm the Ireaident of Bacone College concemning the
naturs of your work thore sa s stulent. Ho says that you did
tuke firat year high school work there but fthat your work ves
not entirsly patisfetory. You feiled $c gecure = pasoing
grode in fnglish; end your grades in algebrs wes not sny too high.
It might be possible t0 give you credid in alpebra, bud aincve

the courge im TOCATIORLL ALGSEEA which we give hewe is 80 &47-
ferent from the a.xmra given in en ordinary high sechool, I
believe you had better take the reguler work of the FPiret Yeor

+8 preser bed in our Catalogue und Synppols of Courses.

I gave you eradit in woodworking snd alsc In paint-
ing. Conseguently, if rou will fake now your 12 weeks of
blacksmithing, yow could after theé time devote ono-Lull of
your time to such of the tredc cowrses c¢ifered hove ag jyou
might select.

I wish you would call et oy office end see me N~
tor in regard to your Indusirisl work.

Respectfully,

Asal t$ant Suporintendent.
Jon/-
Mr. Lipps:-
Thié fellow isn't much force. HEe oi.ght not to hother

anybody with miscellaneous reguests fornspecial privileges. it
he ought to do is $o show = little form first. , ¢ o




CARLISLE INIIAN SCHOOL

Carlisle, Pa., Hovember 27, 1915,

¥r. J. Harvey Randall
President, Bacone College
Bacone , Oklshoma

Desr sir:-

I wish to thank you for the very thorough stete-
ment you have given us relative to the work done by Hob-
son Tupper in your institution. Your statement will as-
gist us very materially in determining what lines of work
the young man should follow here.

I wish we might have an equally satisfactory re-
ply from every one to whom we write for informetion.

With best wishes for your success,

Very sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

JoD/-




~-OLLEGE TELESRAPH, FREIGHT AnD ExPRESS MuUurRROW INDIAN ORPHANS' HOME

2 mY A C.BACONE MUSKOGEE J. HaavEY RANDALL, SURERINTENDENT
CEDUCATIONAL TELeEPHONE NoO. 107-d

wEr RAmDaLL, M.A. PaEsioENT

Bacone, okLanoma Jov, 24, 1915,

The Superintendent,
Cariisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Hobson Tupper was for some yesrs in the Orphans' Home
hich we have at Bacone. He completed the eighth grade as re-
quired by the publie schools of the State of Oklahoma, and last
year took the regular first year High school work. We have two
courses, a Latin course and an Bnglish course, He took the Eng-
lish course and therefore had no Latin, Hobson was in some ways
a bright student, however, he was inclined %o he lazy and neg-
lectful and so did not do nearly as good work as he was capable
of doinm. He completed the first year High school work, but not
as he says satisfactorilly. I will give you helow the grades
which he made ian all the subjects taken in the High school with
the number of weeks he studied each sBubject.

Our achool year is divided into three terms of twelve
weeks each and each sindy represents five recitation psriods per
week of forty-Tive minutes each. e require a grude of 70 for
passing. With this statement vou will he able to estimate the
grades helow.

Texrms., 1st. 2nd. 3rd.

Physical GEOBPARHY ~e==cncacocnseces 82 70 -
3Tz € 4 B S S S = 70 70 60
Algebram—e-vaca.. T — 72 75 67
Manual Traininge=-----o.. T T — 88 85 32
- 0 4

Biblewemcnacnaacaa - e

You will Bee hy these grades that Hobson was weak in
both English and Algebra mnd failed to receive a pasping mark in
these two studies the last term. The work in Manual Training,
which he took, was just simple wood work. Rach term's studies
represents twelve full weeks of aschool, 36 weeks in the year.

I hope that Hobson is doing good work with FOU.

Respectfully yours,
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Jan, £28th, 1916,

Hr., 3, %, Priday,
&l‘m!"ﬁ * mm.
My desr Bir:

Than wony wavd  (Hohson ?apggpz'waa ealled %o this
office sarlier this week on secount of him having been

on & general drank last Sunday he elaimed that he used
an emount of #5.00, that waa sent to him &irget by you,
to pay for the whiskey he drenk.

i beg ieave to oall your attention to the faet that
it is contrery to the rules of this school o send money
direet %o stndents here in sny suns whaisoever and that
I would thenk you to let me hear from you regarding your
ward'a stetenment.

Very truly yours,

R, Aeting Sunevintendent.

(Copies to Supt. Pavker and Supvr. "yly.)



Febr. 4th, i916.

¥r. 5. B. Priday,
12 ¥, Mein $t., ardnore, Okle.
My dear Sir:

I thenk you for your very courieons letter of
the Z1lst ultimo, explaining that you 41d not ¥mow our
requirements in ragard to providing studsnts st this
gohool with momey. In reply to youY iotter allow me
to state that yoa mast be belisves hlameless in the

action vhich resalted 1nt§ohaon Toppers delinguency,

and it is hoped thal now "€ 2&D gocperaie wOre ¢lose-

1y to prevert snoihey similer escapade snd ©o help nim

to make good wse of hie time whyfile he is e% <& riigle.
Hoting thst Hobson has reguested you to send him

an sdditionsl amount of §1B.00, L regpectfully recommend

thet such an emount be sent direed to me for his use if

he has fands to his eredit whieh Ney be used for personal

expenses while he 1s in school.

Very traly yours,

"N & Sup& rintend ent.

(8opy to Supvr. "yly.)



i S. E. PRIDDY SPECIALTIES

CONFECTIONS
CANDIES HOME MADE PEANUT BUTTER
FOANE AND
FRESH GROUND HORSE RADISH
GROCERIES

12 WEST MAIN STREET

ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA  ran. 31st, 1916.

Mr.J.D.Huff,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
In reply to yours of Jan.28th, I will state , I did
not think that Hobson would drink or use his money that way,
nor did I know that it was against your rules to send him a small
amount of money.

Yess I sent him $5.00 the 12th of Dec.1915. I thought
that he would want a few things for Christmas that the School did
not furnish, He certinaly has been saving with that five,

Now I have a letter from Hobeon asking me to send him
$15.00. His letter was written Jan. 16th.I hadent yet sent his
money, so I am glad you written me when you did or elce 1 might have
gent him more money at any time. If at any time He kneeds any money
you write me and I can send it to you. I do hope this will be a
lesson to the boy and He will not be guilty of that trick again.

Tnank you fok the kindness shown me and hopeing this
g satisfactory explination.

Yours Truly,

Gufdian Hobson Tupper. _
L



s

Maroh 3lat,1visg,

¥r.85.2.Priddy,
Ardmoze, Okla.
Dsar 3ir,
I havs your favor of the 3&%h, ennlosing
oheok for Hobason Tupsar in the sua of 330.00.

i A N PO et .
Ragpactfully,

%.5.%. Suparvintsndent.,
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Aug. 24th, 1916,

&, Y. Bergen,

Hertin, South Dekota.
My desr Sir:

Hobeon Tupper esme to this office this morming to in-
quire w!m:herms more has been learned sbout the pay-
ment for the suvitease John Mom purloined when he auwm
fram this schools

In your letter of June 16th, last, you esssured me that
you would secure the amount of {18.00 esked for the suitcase
so soon as John could be MGsted end that then you would send
thet emount %o be given to Hobson,

Will you pleasse lat me hear from you soon?

Very truly yours,

HIM, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt. Bremnen,)



<5, E. PRIDDY
TIRE and SUPPLY CO.

214 W. Main St. Vulcanizing a Specialty
¢« P.O.BOX 105
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December 14, 1810

¥r., 8. E. Priddy,
314 w. Main S‘to’
Ardmore, Okla,
Dear Sir:

I hereby acknowledge rseoceipt of your letter
of the 1ith instant enclosing $50,00 for Hobson Tupper
and have %o advise that same has been placed to his
gredlt here,

Yours vezry truly,

Chiaf Clerk in Charxge,.

LG



Decorber &, 19168,

¥re John Eaﬁnﬁ
Margin, 9, De

Dear Johnle

Hebson Tupper has come te me with the information
that when you 1@!1:*;1'13 mna;i}.g;‘;l.ast apring, you tock with you a
ifteen Dollar sult-case wiich belomged to Rim.

IT yeu cannot return the suil case to him, all
charges prepaidy 1% 1s only fair that you pay him fi’

Wlll you write ne at once what yoa mtm; te do
aboul this.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



April 12, 1917.

| Hobson Tupper: J

The Teliowing is a copy of a letter which I have

this day roveived from Supervisor uyly,-

#3ometime ago I had a letter Trom Ilobsen
Tupper, a Chickasaw boy who is attending carliisle,
relative te returning home to spend the swumer
vacation. I wreote his guardian, who lives at
Ardmore, and be adviged that the boy has only
about $150 but that if he desires to come honme
he will no% objects I alge wrote the yield
Clerk and after censulting with the Prebate
Atiorney he advises that Hobeon be net permitted
to come hone, He states that he nas no irmmediate
Tamily at Ardmore and that he ot sure that he
would willingly return to school in September.

In view of the condition of the Tinances
of this minor and of the statements made by the
Fleld Clerk and Provate Attomey, I weuld not
recomuend that he be permitted to spend the vaca-
tion menths at nome. *

Vexry truly yours

Superintendent,



RVISOR - . o P

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, £pT11l ©,1217.

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
U.8. Indian 8chool,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mx. Francis:

Some time ago I had a letter from Hobson Tupper,
a Chickasaw boy who is attending Carlisle,relative to
returnine home to speand the summer vacation. I wrote his
guardian,who lives at Ardmore,and he advised that the boy
has only about $150 but that if he desires to come home he
will not object. I alsc wrote the Field Clerk and asfter
consulting with the Probate Attorney he advises that Hobson
be not permitted to comes home. He states that he has no
immadiate family at Ardmore and that he is not sure that he
would willingly return to school in September.
~ In view of the tondition of the finances ol this -
minor and of the statements made by the Fisld Clerk and
Probate A%tornay, I would not recommend that he be permitted
to spend the vacation months at home.

Very truly yours,

Ao 27 e

AST=GH Supervisoz




HMay 25, 1917«

Hobgon Tupperi-

A

P
Y2 have succecded in getting $5.39 Trom
the acoount of John Xeans Lo reimburse you in
part for the sult caso whlch hie toek from your roow when
he dzserted last spring. You zan eome to the orfice for

this money. Very truly yours
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NAWE: Hobson Tupper

AGE: 19

SEX: Mele g/
PRIBE: Choctew ; G 3
DEGREE OF BLOOD: =ma3 Yy

GRADUATED: Speecieal

COURSE PURSUED: Engineer

FEALTH: Good

EOW PERSONAL FUNDS ARE HANDLED:
Careful in spending moneye

BIOGRAPHICAT, SKETCH:

He ic the son of George and Leviey Jones Tupper of
Ardmore, Okla, Father is a farmer. Both parents ere dead.He has 160
seres of land. Has worked sinee com ng to Carlisle in the following
shops; cerpenter shop three months, blacksmith shop three months,
Porm four months, snd eighteen months as engineere He likes engineer
ing best and wishes to come conbimue along that linee



September 18, 1917«

Commissioner of Indian Affeirs,
washington, De Ce

Sirs

Reference is made to your letter of April 28, 1917,
in which you direct attention to thst psragraph of the
Declaration of Policy in the Administrationm of Indian
Affairs which refers to Indian students who have com-
pleted the course of instruction in the Government
schools, halng dellared competent.

In accoxdance with these directions 1 have the honor
to report that Hobson Tupper, & Full blood Choctew In-
disn, 19 years of age, passed his examinstions and on
May 24, 1917 was gradusted from this school in Engineering.
in sccordsnce with the speciesl course of study.

Hobson i= the =z=on ef GCeorge and lLevicy Jomes Tupper
of Ardmors, Ckla. His fsther is a farmer. Both perents
are desd. THe has 160 scres of land. Has worked asince
coming to Cerlisle in the following shopsa: carpenter
shop three months, blacksmith shop thrse months, farm
four months, snd eighteen months as engineer. He likes
engineering best and wishes to continue along that line.

Principel Blair £nd Director of Zechanic Arts Brad-
ley reports that Hobson is & strong character, quick
to decide, =nd with convictions of his own. He knows
how to study and =lways recites well. IHe reads s great
desl, the newspapers and standsrd megazines snd is well
informed on topics of the day. Es knows s great deal
abont the Bible, reads it dailly. THe is csreless with
his English but he understands the ralge of grammer and
can spply them if absolutely necessery. He is somewhat
of & humorist heving considersble natursl wit which he
invariably uses to clinch an argument or to settle sny
question involvede. /



--ag.-

Hobson is'im good health, and is very careful a-
bout spendinzg monay.

“uparintendent Parker of the Tive Civilized Tribes
reports that Hobson iz 2 4 bdlood Indian and has 160
acres of land which are unrestricted.

In view of thesc facts it would appeaiy thst no
further steps are necasasry 0 he tslen in this cate,

Vary truly yours,

superintendent.



5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifiesthat .______________________Hobson Tupper .

{(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING,

English 4th Voce 90

. General Exercises o D
Fiela Ceepw. .. 82

_Plant Diseases ' 82

_ Insects and Inseaticides =~ - . 89
_Rural Economies . €2
_Arithmetie === oo Bl o

_Engineering lst Voc. 91

DETAILS SERVED. LEXGTH OF TIME I¥ EACH. RATING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue work in the .
“(Cancel one.)

e me i mm e e e mmmmmemmemeemm e STS0.6 O Year vocational.




Hovember 7, 1917.

¥r. V. A. maar
Ticket Agent C.V.R.R.
Carlisle,Pa.

Dear S8Siri-

Please give the bearer, Hobsdén Tupper,

a railrecad ticket te whatever peint he may designate.

He will pay you cash for the same.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
¥RD



5—259

64

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in____ Carligle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

... General Exercises
el Geone. - - 0 .

Plant Diseases

___Insects and Insecticides

__Rural Feonmomics =~

__Arithmetie
_PEngineering =

GRADE.

4ih Voce«

13 i S R S R SO R e L 5
Pepornent e o e e
DETATLS BERVED. LEXGTH oF TIME IN EicH, RaTING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue work inthe .

TCanceTone))
___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

Superintendent.

~___grade, academic; and

Principal.

T —



Decenmber
Twelfth,
1917

ir. Russel B. Brown,
Ue S« Probate Attorney,
Ardmore, Oklshoms

Sir:

Zhe receipt is mcknowledged of your
lstter of December 7, 1917 regarding the wheree
abouts of Hobson Tupper, = former student at this
gohgals o ee—

In response you ars advised that Hobson
Tuprer graduated from this school last year. On
the first of September he returned with a party
from Oklshoma for the purpose of entering & class
in mechanics to go to the Ford Motor Conpany at
Detroit this month.

In Hovember he came toc me and sdvised me
that he had decided that he did not care to go to
the Ford Motor Company but he wished to enroll in
the United States Nevy. As he had been grad-
uated, unless he had some beneficinl obhject in
view, such as taking the Yord course, there was
apparently no reason why he should remsin st the
school. 4lso I have instructions not to oppose
the enlistment of sny boys of legal age. In view
of these facts, he left the school and, I undere
stand, later enrolled in the United States Signal
Corps instead of the Navy. I understood that
Hobson had advised his guardian of his proposed
actione.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent

JF=-E

L3&



Bepartment of the Interinr
Hnited States Indian Seruice

3 Five Cintlized Tribes

Aramore, Qklshoma,
December 7. 1917

Superintendent Carlisle Institute,
Carlisle, Pernsylvania.

a

The guardian of Hobson Tupper has just
advise me that he received a telegrem Ifrom Hobson
Tupper from Wichita Falls, Texas. I zm somewhat
2t a2 loss to understand just how he could have gotlten
there. The guardian sdvises me that the boy has been
sttendinz the Carlisle Schocl and that the school
has never given him any notice of the boy beilng released.

1

;)

5

3]
+

I would be very glad you would advise me
at an early date if you have dismissed this boy and if
so why.

Most ctfully yours

Probate Attorney

R3BB:LT
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Lo

Hay 25, 1918.

Te Whom 1t Way Cencernt

[Ephsnn Tupper,| a Chectaw Indian Trom

Oklanoma, was a pupil of this scheel from September
1915 o November 1917 and was graduated inyay 1917.
His record at this schoel is exce lent.
He was always obedlent to orders, industrious and
tried to de his duty as well as he mew. He was
a young man of cleap babits and gentlemanly in
every rasvect.
de was A steam-Titter and was considpred
a Tirst class workman.

A
\

L LR I I T R O U S S ey

Superintendent.,
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HELP YOUR COUNTRY BY SAVING, WRITE ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS PAPER
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